SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Donahue to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1026 by Representative Fannin

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 In Senate Committee amendment No. 17, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 3, line 19, after "the" insert "Louisiana"
- 4 Mega-Project Development Fund" and delete the remainder of the line

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 17 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 3 between lines 30 and 31, insert
- 8 the following:
- 9 " (M) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the Louisiana Lottery
- 10 Corporation or it successor is hereby authorized and directed to deposit into the state
- treasury the unrestricted or unemcumbered fund assets of Nine Million Dollars. The
- state treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to transfer the funds to the Louisiana
- 13 Mega-Project Development Fund."